
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 31.1 8.40 2,852 98,565 98,565 62,357 158.1

2 晴れ 33.2 14.00 3,083 106,548 205,114 124,714 164.5

3 晴れ 33.6 9.50 2,798 96,699 301,812 187,071 161.3

4 雨 28.9 0.00 899 31,069 332,882 249,428 133.5

5 雨 24.4 0.00 591 20,425 353,307 311,785 113.3

6 曇り 24.8 2.40 1,957 67,634 420,941 374,142 112.5

7 雨 24.1 0.00 885 30,586 451,526 436,499 103.4

8 曇り 28.2 1.30 1,375 47,520 499,046 498,856 100.0

9 晴れ 30.9 11.50 2,978 102,920 601,966 561,213 107.3

10 曇り 30.6 3.20 2,284 78,935 680,901 623,570 109.2

11 曇り 25.3 0.00 699 24,157 705,059 685,927 102.8

12 雨 25.5 0.00 881 30,447 735,506 748,284 98.3

13 曇り 28.6 1.70 1,744 60,273 795,779 810,641 98.2

14 晴れ 28.3 4.20 1,590 54,950 850,729 872,998 97.4

15 晴れ 30.7 13.20 3,151 108,899 959,628 935,355 102.6

16 曇り 30.3 1.10 1,577 54,501 1,014,129 997,712 101.6

17 晴れ 30.2 6.40 2,672 92,344 1,106,473 1,060,069 104.4

18 晴れ 27.5 1.30 1,597 55,192 1,161,665 1,122,426 103.5

19 晴れ 29.9 7.30 2,469 85,329 1,246,994 1,184,783 105.3

20 晴れ 30.9 12.90 2,970 102,643 1,349,637 1,247,140 108.2

21 曇り 32.6 8.00 2,553 88,232 1,437,869 1,309,497 109.8

22 晴れ 31.7 6.20 2,657 91,826 1,529,695 1,371,854 111.5

23 晴れ 29.5 1.00 1,592 55,020 1,584,714 1,434,211 110.5

24 晴れ 29.0 9.90 2,561 88,508 1,673,222 1,496,568 111.8

25 晴れ 31.6 13.20 2,981 103,023 1,776,246 1,558,925 113.9

26 晴れ 33.5 11.90 2,963 102,401 1,878,647 1,621,282 115.9

27 晴れ 33.9 13.80 3,238 111,905 1,990,552 1,683,639 118.2

28 晴れ 33.3 6.40 2,617 90,444 2,080,996 1,745,996 119.2

29 晴れ 35.3 11.60 3,009 103,991 2,184,987 1,808,353 120.8

30 晴れ 35.6 13.20 3,022 104,440 2,289,427 1,870,710 122.4

31 晴れ 31.6 13.40 3,088 106,721 2,396,148 1,933,067 124.0

℃ h 69333.0

30.1 6.68 2236.5

4.40 1804.3  月目標値(/日) ¥62,357

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,396,148

実績平均(/日) ¥77,295
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